
March 11th, 2019

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 14th March 2019 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre
Downpatrick. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                        Councillor M Savage

Vice Chair:                Councillor W Walker

Members:                  Councillor R Burgess                                Councillor P Byrne

                                  Councillor M Carr                                      Councillor S Doran

                                  Councillor C Enright                                  Councillor D Hyland

                                  Councillor O McMahon  Councillor P Brown

                                  Councllor B Ó Muíri  Councillor J Rice

                                  Councillor M Ruane                                  Councillor G Sharvin

                                  Councillor J Trainor

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from SPR Committee Meeting held on
SPR-14022019.pdf Page 1

Community Planning and Performance

4.0  Committee Terms Of Reference
AHC and NS Terms of ref for 2019-2022.pdf Page 6

App. 1 ToR - revised - v1 to SPRC - March 2019.pdf Page 8

App. 2 tracked changes RTS ToR.pdf Page 10

5.0  Development Trust NI Public Social Partnership Project
Development Trust NI Public Social Partnership Project.pdf Page 13

Corporate Planning and Policy

6.0  Four-year review of Councillors’ Equality and Good Relations
Reference Group for period 2015-2019

Report on four-year review of Councillors' Equality & Good Relations Reference
Group 2015-2019.pdf

Page 15

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

7.0  NAC Payment 2019
National Association of Councillors - annual payment.pdf Page 19

Items deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014

8.0  Business Case for the Provision of Advertising Agency
Services for the Council’s Statutory Advertising
Requirements

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local



Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Business Case for the Provision of Advertising Agency Services for the Councils
Statutory Adverti.pdf

Not included

Appendix I Business Case for the Provision of Advertising Agency Services for the
Councils Statutory Advertising Requiremen.pdf

Not included

9.0  Replacement Planning IT System

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Planning IT System report - SP&R Meeting 14.3.19.pdf Not included

App. 1 Planning IT System - Memorandum of Understanding Feb 2019.pdf Not included

10.0  NI Public Services Ombudsman complaint

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

NI Public Services Ombudsman complaint.pdf Not included

11.0  DFI Rivers Agreement

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Civic Centre Regeneration (CCR) Theatre Conference Project  - DFI Rivers
Agreement.pdf

Not included

12.0  ICT Appointment

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Report to SPR March 2019 - CCR ICT Appointments.pdf Not included

13.0  Gerry Brown Park

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).



Report to SPRMarch 19 -Gerry Brown Park.pdf Not included

NM177-G-1-00.pdf Not included

14.0  DFC Correspondence

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

DFC Report.pdf Not included

Appendix - Letter to NMDDC re Revitalisation Improvement Scheme 2012-2015.pdf Not included

15.0  Disposal of Surplus Assets

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Disposal of Assets.pdf Not included

NM062.pdf Not included

NM123.pdf Not included

NM219-G-1-00.pdf Not included

16.0  Industrial Relations Update

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

IR Resources Extension Report 140319.pdf Not included

17.0  Request for Annual Leave Carry Over - Liam Hannaway

Verbal 

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

FOR NOTING Items deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of
the Local Government Act (NI) 2014



18.0  Correspondence received from Department for Communities -
Rates Support Grant (RSG)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Letter to Liam Hannaway.pdf Not included

19.0  Albert Basin Action Sheet 07.02.2019

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Albert Basin Action Sheet 07022019.pdf Not included

20.0  EWG Action Sheet Dated 25.02.19 (Attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

EWG Action Sheet.pdf Not included

21.0  SPWG Action Sheet Dated 07.03.19

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

7.3.19 Action Sheet from SPWG.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Linda O'Hare linda.ohare@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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